

21.



City of West Allis

Matter Summary

7525 W. Greenfield Ave.
West Allis, WI 53214

File Number	Title	Status
-------------	-------	--------

R-2006-0096

Resolution

In Committee

Resolution to approve bid of Capitol Pavers, Inc. for street construction, sanitary sewer relay, storm sewer relay, water main, building services, and utility adjustments in W. Madison St. from S. 71 St. to S. 76 St. , in the amount of \$678,257.25

Introduced: 3/21/2006

Controlling Body: Public Works Committee

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION ADOPT

ACTION DATE:	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
<u>3-21-06</u>			Barczak				
			Czaplewski				
			Dobrowski	✓			
			Kopplin	✓			
			Lajsic				
			Narlock	✓			
			Reinke				
		✓	Sengstock	✓			
	✓		Vitale	✓			
			Weigel				
			TOTAL	<u>5</u>	<u>-</u>		

SIGNATURE OF COMMITTEE MEMBER

Chair

Vice-Chair

Member

COMMON COUNCIL ACTION ADOPT

ACTION DATE:	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
<u>MAR 21 2006</u>			Barczak	✓			
			Czaplewski	✓			
			Dobrowski	✓			
			Kopplin	✓			
			Lajsic	✓			
	✓		Narlock	✓			
		✓	Reinke	✓			
			Sengstock	✓			
			Vitale	✓			
			Weigel	✓			
			TOTAL	<u>10</u>	<u>-</u>		



City of West Allis

7525 W. Greenfield Ave.
West Allis, WI 53214

Resolution

File Number: R-2006-0096

Final Action:

MAR 21 2006

Resolution to approve bid of Capitol Pavers, Inc. for street construction, sanitary sewer relay, storm sewer relay, water main, building services, and utility adjustments in W. Madison St. from S. 71 St. to S. 76 St. , in the amount of \$678,257.25

WHEREAS, The Board of Public Works reports that it duly advertised for bids for the furnishing of certain materials and the performance of all work required for the improvements in a certain area as hereinafter described; that the bids received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable and hereby recommends and deems it to be for the best interests of the City of West Allis that the bid of Capitol Pavers, Inc. for 2006 Project No. 2 be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the bid of Capitol Pavers, Inc. or 2006 Project No. 2:

Street Construction, Sanitary Sewer Relay, Storm Sewer Relay, Water Main, Building Services, and Utility Adjustments

W. Madison St. from S. 71 St. to S. 76 St.

(Plan File No(s). SP-1109, U-2400, U-2401, W-1223 & W-1224)

for the sum of Six Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand, Two Hundred Fifty Seven Dollars and Twenty-Five Cents. (\$678,257.25)

be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contractual relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of West Allis, and that all other bids received for same be rejected; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That said improvements be installed with funding by Bond Funds, Water Utility Funds, Sanitary Sewer Funds, Storm Water Management Funds, and Special Assessments.

Eng06-37

ADOPTED March 21, 2006
Paul M. Ziehler
Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

APPROVED March 24, 2006
Jeannette Bell
Jeannette Bell, Mayor

CITY OF WEST ALLIS

2006 Project No. 2

Bid Opening - 3/16/06

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER
RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, WATER MAIN,
BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTSW. Madison St. from S. 71st Street to S. 76th Street

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, WATER MAIN, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS			Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
W. Madison St. from S. 71 st Street to S. 76 th Street			Capitol Pavers Inc. 18005 W. Lincoln Ave. New Berlin WI 53146		Milwaukee General Construction Co., Inc. 4580 S. 13 St. Milwaukee WI 53221		Zignego Company Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha WI 53186-1073	
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 Excavation	2,250 cu. yds.		11.55	25,987.50	12.30	27,675.00	14.00	31,500.00
2 Borrow Excavation	118 cu. yds.		10.00	1,180.00	22.00	2,596.00	14.00	1,652.00
3 Root Sawing	30 lin. ft.		20.00	600.00	8.00	240.00	30.00	900.00
4 Sodding	2,180 sq. yds.		8.50	18,530.00	6.95	15,151.00	7.00	15,260.00
5 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	350 lin. ft.		1.50	525.00	1.75	612.50	3.00	1,050.00
6 Walk & Drive Removal	17,570 sq. ft.		0.50	8,785.00	0.47	8,257.90	0.50	8,785.00
7 Curb Removal	3,500 lin. ft.		1.90	6,650.00	2.53	8,855.00	2.00	7,000.00
8 Pavement Removal	1,930 sq. yds.		3.62	6,986.60	3.42	6,600.60	4.00	7,720.00
9 Asphalt Surface Removal	30 sq. yds.		1.00	30.00	4.00	120.00	10.00	300.00
10 5" Concrete Sidewalk	10,870 sq. ft.		3.00	32,610.00	3.11	33,805.70	3.43	37,284.10
11 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	6,450 sq. ft.		3.25	20,962.50	3.68	23,736.00	4.25	27,412.50
12 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	160 sq. ft.		40.00	6,400.00	31.60	5,056.00	40.00	6,400.00
13 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	3,280 lin. ft.		10.00	32,800.00	10.05	32,964.00	11.50	37,720.00
14 7" Concrete Pavement	5,410 sq. yds.		20.00	108,200.00	20.19	109,227.90	24.00	129,840.00
15 8" Concrete Base	20 sq. yds.		15.00	300.00	20.19	403.80	24.00	480.00
16 Pavement Ties	190 each		5.00	950.00	5.00	950.00	8.00	1,520.00
17 Base Aggregate Dense, 1¼"	1,880 tons		9.00	16,920.00	9.68	18,198.40	10.00	18,800.00
18 4" Underdrain, Complete	240 lin. ft.		10.00	2,400.00	14.15	3,396.00	14.00	3,360.00
19 Tack Coat	10 gallons		3.00	30.00	3.00	30.00	3.00	30.00
20 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (Type E-0.3)	10 tons		125.00	1,250.00	125.00	1,250.00	150.00	1,500.00
21 Installing Conduit, Underground	2,945 lin. ft.		1.50	4,417.50	1.33	3,916.85	2.00	5,890.00
22 8" dia. Sanitary Sewer	137 lin. ft.		100.00	13,700.00	100.00	13,700.00	100.00	13,700.00
23 10" dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	35 lin. ft.		103.00	3,605.00	103.00	3,605.00	103.00	3,605.00
24 8" dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	133 lin. ft.		100.00	13,300.00	100.00	13,300.00	100.00	13,300.00
25 30" dia. Storm Sewer Relay	561 lin. ft.		86.85	48,722.85	86.85	48,722.85	86.85	48,722.85
26 27" dia. Storm Sewer Relay	344 lin. ft.		79.60	27,382.40	79.60	27,382.40	79.60	27,382.40
27 24" dia. Storm Sewer Relay	169 lin. ft.		76.60	12,945.40	76.60	12,945.40	76.60	12,945.40
28 21" dia. Storm Sewer Relay	158 lin. ft.		68.25	10,783.50	68.25	10,783.50	68.25	10,783.50
29 15" dia. Storm Sewer Relay	30 lin. ft.		53.60	1,608.00	53.60	1,608.00	53.60	1,608.00
30 12" dia. Storm Sewer	453 lin. ft.		52.00	23,556.00	52.00	23,556.00	52.00	23,556.00
31 3'6" dia. Sanitary Manhole (3)	29 vert. ft.		145.00	4,205.00	145.00	4,205.00	145.00	4,205.00
32 6'0" dia. Storm Manhole (2)	15 vert. ft.		300.00	4,500.00	300.00	4,500.00	300.00	4,500.00
33 5'0" dia. Storm Manhole (8)	53 vert. ft.		250.00	13,250.00	250.00	13,250.00	250.00	13,250.00
34 4'0" dia. Storm Manhole (2)	14 vert. ft.		190.00	2,660.00	190.00	2,660.00	190.00	2,660.00
35 3'6" dia. Storm Manhole (5)	29 vert. ft.		185.00	5,365.00	185.00	5,365.00	185.00	5,365.00
36 6" dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (2)	34 lin. ft.		120.00	4,080.00	120.00	4,080.00	120.00	4,080.00
37 6" dia. Building Storm Sewer (16)	284 lin. ft.		33.00	9,372.00	33.00	9,372.00	33.00	9,372.00
38 Catch Basins	14 units		850.00	11,900.00	850.00	11,900.00	850.00	11,900.00
39 Manhole Adjustment	2 vert. ft.		300.00	600.00	300.00	600.00	300.00	600.00
40 Storm Sewer Reconnection	1 unit		200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
41 Catch Basin Abandonments	6 unit		150.00	900.00	150.00	900.00	150.00	900.00
42 Manhole Abandonment	1 unit		150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
43 Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals	2 units		200.00	400.00	200.00	400.00	200.00	400.00
44 8" D.I.W.M., Class 53 (R.G.J.)	1,221 lin. ft.		78.00	95,238.00	78.00	95,238.00	78.00	95,238.00
45 8" Valves	3 units		200.00	600.00	200.00	600.00	200.00	600.00
46 6" Water Main Connections with Hydrant	4 units		10,000.00	40,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00
47 8" Water Main Connection	1 unit		2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
48 1" Copper Water Service (3)	36 lin. ft.		100.00	3,600.00	100.00	3,600.00	100.00	3,600.00
49 Adjust Utility Frame	38 vert. ft.		200.00	7,600.00	178.00	6,764.00	200.00	7,600.00
50 Adjust Water Valve Boxes	16 each		100.00	1,600.00	105.00	1,680.00	130.00	2,080.00
51 Inlet Protection Barriers	32 units		10.00	320.00	40.00	1,280.00	50.00	1,600.00
52 Manhole Protection Barriers	22 units		50.00	1,100.00	55.00	1,210.00	60.00	1,320.00
53 Tree Protection	40 each		25.00	1,000.00	25.00	1,000.00	60.00	2,400.00
54 Traffic Control	1 lump sum		15,000.00	15,000.00	12,205.00	12,205.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
			678,257.25		682,304.80		726,526.75	